

DEPARTMENT OF SAN FRANCISCO

John Arntz, Director

CANVASS AND STATEMENT OF RESULT OF ELECTION

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 2 (Hoedown Yard)

I hereby certify that on October 16, 2018, I canvassed the returns of the election held on October 16, 2018, in City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 2 (Hoedown Yard) ("IRFD") and the total number of ballots cast in the IRFD and the total number of votes cast for and against the measures are as follows and the totals as shown for and against the measures are full, true and correct:

BALLOT MEASURE NO. 1: Shall the Board of Supervisors form "City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 2 (Hoedown Yard)" (the IRFD) as proposed in the Board of Supervisors resolution entitled "Resolution proposing adoption of infrastructure financing plan and formation of City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 2 (Hoedown Yard, Pier 70); providing for future annexation; determining other matters in connection therewith; and affirming the Planning Department's determination, and making findings under the California Environmental Quality Act" adopted on October 16, 2018 (the Resolution Proposing Formation)?

Qualified	Votes	Votes cast	Votes cast
Landowner Votes	Cast	YES	NO
3	3	3	

English (415) 554-4375 Fax (415) 554-7344 TTY (415) 554-4386 sfelections.org 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place City Hall, Room 48, San Francisco, CA 94102 中文 (415) 554-4367 Español (415) 554-4366 Filipino (415) 554-4310 **BALLOT MEASURE NO. 2**: Shall the Board of Supervisors approve the infrastructure financing plan for the IRFD, as proposed for approval by the Board of Supervisors in the Resolution Proposing Formation?

Qualified	Votes	Votes cast	Votes cast
Landowner Votes	Cast	YES	NO
3	3	3	

BALLOT MEASURE NO. 3: Shall the annual appropriations limit of the IRFD be established in the amount of \$91.9 million, as set forth in the Resolution Proposing Formation?

Qualified	Votes	Votes cast	Votes cast
Landowner Votes	Cast	YES	NO
3	3	3	

BALLOT MEASURE NO. 4:

Shall the City and County of San Francisco be authorized from time to time to issue one or more series of bonds and other debt (Bonds) for the IRFD in the maximum aggregate principal amount of (i) \$91.9 million (in 2017 dollars) plus (ii) the principal amount of Bonds approved by the Board of Supervisors and the qualified electors of annexation territory in connection with each annexation of annexation territory to the IRFD, so long as the Board makes the finding specified in Section 53369.41(f) of the IRFD Law, all as set forth in the Board of Supervisors resolution entitled "Resolution of intention to issue bonds for City and County of San Francisco Infrastructure and Revitalization Financing District No. 2 (Hoedown Yard, Pier 70); determining other matters in connection therewith; and affirming the Planning Department's determination, and making findings under the California Environmental Quality Act," with interest at a rate or rates not to exceed the maximum interest rate permitted by law at the time of sale of such series of Bonds, the proceeds of which Bonds will be used to acquire and/or construct certain facilities and pay for the costs of issuing each series of the Bonds and related expenses?

Qualified	Votes	Votes cast	Votes cast
Landowner Votes	Cast	YES	NO
3	3	3	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND

this 6 day of 2005, 20 13

By: John Arntz, **Director of Elections**

